Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
General Dynamics Corporation	Name: Lowell Rosen	
	internal Address: <u>7941 Paseo de1 Ocaso</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎇 No	La Jolla, CA 92037	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🐼 Assignment 🗔 Merger		
	Street Address:same	
🕞 Security Agreement 🚽 Change of Name		
G Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: January 19, 1993	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🦉 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,972,480	
A. Patent Application Monoy		
	tached? 🔄 Yes 🎇 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Robert F. Gazdzinski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Gazdzinski & Associat</u> e		
11440 West Bernardo Ct., Ste. 375	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 501423	
San Diego, CA 92127	8. Deposit account number: 501423	
Street Address:same		
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Robert F. Gazdzinski	1/5/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
· Washingto	n, D.C. 20231 PAIENI	
700058920	REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0397	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

GENERAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION.

a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at Falls Church, Virginia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:	Lowell Rosen.
	an individual, residing at
	7941 Raseo del Ocasco,
	La Jolla, California, 92037

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in U. S. Letters Patent 4,972,480, issued November 20, 1990, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, and the entire right, title and interest in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in all foreign Patents, Certificates or Utility Models, or Applications claiming priority based on said U. S. Letters Patent 4,972,480.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, known and unknown, for infringement or unauthorized use of the foregoing patent, re-issues or re-examinations occurring before the date of signature set forth below.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance, has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0398

GENERAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION

STATE OF VIRGINIA

) S.S.

COUNTY OF ARLINGTON

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State, do hereby certify that <u>E. Alan Klobasa</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, personally appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Official Seal this <u>19th</u> day of January _____, 1993.

Notary Publ

Eminestati Herron in My Dimonwenth of Virginin Aloray Public Seal My Commission Explose October 31, 1955 MARIA ROSARD PASCIAL-LIANES

PATENT

REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0399

(seal)

RECORDED: 01/05/2004